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Now thinking NATO, the military alliance among western nations,

18. (Asked of a half sample) Do you think the NATO alliance should be maintained, or is the alliance not
necessary anymore?

BASED ON —485—NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Should be maintained Not necessary No opinion
2017 Feb 1-57 80 16 4
1995 Apr 21-24 64 22 14
1994 Jan 6-8 70 18 12
1991 May 30-Jun 2 62 17 21
1989 Jul 18-21 75 10 15

" Asked of a half sample
20. Next, I’m going to read a list of possible foreign policy goals that the United States might have. For each one

please say whether you think it should be a very important foreign policy goal of the United States, a
somewhat important goal, not too important a goal, or not an important goal at all. How about -- [RANDOM
ORDER]?

A. Defending our allies' security

Not
Very  Somewhat Not too important No
important important important at all opinion
2017 Feb 1-5 66 29 4 1 1

2013 Feb 7-10 60 34 4



